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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051

Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) 827-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ect.gov
www.ct.gov/csc

January 13, 2017

Daniel M. Laub, Esq.

Cuddy & Feder LLP ‘

445 Hamilton Avenue, 14% Floor

White Plains, NY 10601

RE:  Notification of Completion Received/Additional Condition Requirement Outstanding:

EM-CING-077-150526 — New Cingular Witeless PCS, LLC (AT&T) notice of intent to modify an existing
telecommunications facility located at 239 Middle Turnpike East, Manchester, Connecticut.

Dear Attorney Laub:
The Council is in receipt of a construction activity completion letter dated September 23, 2016 and 2 site-specific
completion letter dated January 13, 2017 on the above-referenced exempt modification. Thank you for providing this

"information.

Please note, however, that the decision letter contained site-specific conditions that requite written confitmation to
the Council that the conditions have been met certified by a professional engineer.

To date, the Council is not in receipt of any certification by a professional engineer that the site-specific
conditions have been met. Attached please find the decision letter with the conditions the Council has

imposed and the completion letter received for your teview.

‘The Council hereby requests compliance on these mattets no later than February 1, 2017. If additionial tine is
needed to gather the requested information, please notify the Council in wiiting,

If you have any questions ot concetns, please call the Council office at 860-827-2935.
Thank you for your attention to this matter. |

Sincerely,

i el

Melanie Bachman
Executive Director

M:B/CID. '
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January 13, 2017

Melanie A. Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square
New Britain, CT 06051

RE: EM-CING-077-150526 Notice of Canp!etion of Construction for New Cingular Wireless/ AT&T
Facility at 239 Middle Turnpike East, Manchester, Connecticut (CT5448)

Dear Ms. Bachman:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that the site-specific conditions that were contained in the
decision letter associated with the above-referenced decision have been completed.

If you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this facility, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

D) Plogrn

David P. Cooper

Empire Telecom

Director of Site Acquisition

16 Esquire Road

Billerica, MA 01862
dcooper@empiretelecomm.com
Mobile 617-639-4908

Office 978-608-8404




STATE OF CONNECTICUT
CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 05051
Pho;w: (860) 827-2935 Fax:;(S'GfJ)' 82_7-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/esc :

October 24, 2016

Daniel M. Laub, Esq.

Cuddy 8 Feder LLP

445 Hamilton Avenue, 148 Floor

White Plains, NY 10601

RE: Notlﬁcatton of Completlon Received/Additional Condition Requirement Outstanding

EM-CING—D??-IBBSZG - New Clngulz.t Wireless PCS, LLC (AT&T) notice of intent to modify an ex]stmg
telecommumcations facility located at 239 Middle Tump!ke East, Manchesta:, Connectlcut '

Dear Attomey Laub:

'The Council is in receipt of a construction activity compleuon letter dated Septembet 23, 2016 on the above- -
referenced exempt modification. 'I'hank you for providing this mfonnauon. e

 Please note, however, that the decision letter contained site-spemﬁc condmans ﬂaat requite written confirmation to

the Council that the conditions have been miet.
- 'To date, the Coundil 1 is notin receipt of any communication that the slte-spec:.ﬂc conditions have heen met.
Attached please find the declsmn lettet with the cond:uons the Counml has lmposed and the completlon letter

received for your review.

© The Counc:.l hereby requests compliance on these matters no later than November 7,2016. If additional tune -
is needed to gather the requested information, please notify the Council in writing,

If you have any quesuons or concems, plca§e call the Cound] office at 860-827-2935,
Thank you for you:: attention to this mattet,

Smcerely

,&WL

: ‘Melame Bachtnan
Acting Executive Director
.~ MB/cm
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Connecticat Siting Councl

September 23, 2016

Melanie A. Bachman .
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: EM-CING-U77-150526 Notice of Completion of Construction for New Cingular Wirgless/ AT&T
Facility at 238 Middle Turnpike Fast, Manchester, Connecticut

Dear Ms. Bachman:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that construction activity associated with the above-
referenced decision has been completed.

If you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this facility, please do not
hesitate to contact me. ‘ ’

Sincerely,

pmJ7Pu@@w

David P. Cooper
Empire Telecom -
Director of Site Acquisition
16 Esquire Road |
Billerica, MA 01862 :
dcooper@empiretelecomm.com
Mobile 617-639-4908
Office 978-608-8404




STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, Now Britaia, CT 06051

N - ~ -Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (850) 827-2880 <
‘ W B-Mail: siting.coudcil@ot.gav
o ' ' www.ct.gov/cee

June 15, 2015

- Paul Sagristano
Vettical Development LLC
20 Commercial Street -
" Branford, CT' 06405

RE:  EM-CING-077-150826 — Now Cingolar Wireless PCS, LLC (ATAT) nofice of intent to modify an

existing telecomownications &d]itylunihedltzwhﬁddleﬁmﬁh&ct,mcheltu, Coanecticut. |

TheGomxﬁmt&ﬁngCoundl(Comdbhﬂebyuknawledgsymmmm&fyﬂmm -
W&c@mmm%l&%ﬂ#ﬁ?demw
mmugmw/w@ﬂm,mspymmwmmgmw@y

@ Within 45 das following completion of the equiptneat installtion, ATAT shall provide
- documentation certified by & Proftssionl Enginees tiat is installation complied with the
tecommendations of the structntal analysis; - :

®  Aay devistion from the proposed modification as specified in this notice and supporting materils
wﬂhﬂ:eCuuncilshlﬂmde:ﬁusachmwhigmmtmhd; -

. Aﬁymteﬁdébangesbﬂﬁa@diﬁmﬁmupmpoudsbﬂmqu&aﬂmﬂingofammﬁmﬁﬁ

the Comnil:
¢ ‘Within 45 daya aftes complation of construction, the Coundil shall bé nofified in writing that

. Anynmﬁmﬁmmgmmmdammdmmeqmpmtmﬂmﬁdmymedmd '
dpmtadbyNewGingglarW’me]msPCS,‘Im(AT&.’I)'shpllbcmwdwithinGOdaysoﬂhedat: _

the antenna cessed to fanction; .
" ® ‘Thevalidity of this uﬁoﬁahanup@umym&mmmmfﬁﬁsmmd

®  The applicam tmayﬁleanequestf&ane:ﬁennm-' af-ﬁﬁebcymdiheone_-ymdudhne’ provided that
mchmquest_ismbmittedtoﬂaeCmmdlnotleuathanﬁOdappﬁm:tptbenpimﬁon. ,

"The proposed modifications including the placement of all nocessary equipment and sheltess ~vithin the towes

compound ate to be implemented as specified here and in your notice dated May 22, 2015, The

modiﬂuﬁmsminmpﬁanucwiﬂatheucepﬁmuiwﬁninsxﬁonm-mj-m(b)ofthekegi:hﬁqnadf

- e riackt ciognerchieneras sl i din gOTR 1585 ickr i Tugiran doce COMNECTIOUE SITIIG COUNICE,
l Aftrmaive Action / Equal Opportully Enployer




June 15, 2015
Page 2

Connecticut State Agencies as changes to an existing facility site that would not incresse tower height, extend
thebmmdaﬂesoflhewwusitebyaﬂycﬁmmsim,imtmenoiselwehatthel:aw:tsilnboundnybysix
decibels or more, and increase the total radio frequencies electtomagnetic radiation power density measured
at the tower site boyridaty to or shove the standards adopted by the Federa! Commugications Commission
putsuant to Section 704 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 and by the state Depattment of Energy and
Environmental Protection pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes § 22a-162. This facility has also been

'+ carefully modeled to ensure that tadio frequency emissions are consetvatively below state and federal
standatds applicable to the frequencies now usex on this tower.

This decislon is under the exclusive furisdiction of the Council. Please be advised that the validity of this
action shall expite one year from the date of this letter Any additional change to this facility will tequire -
explicit notice to this agency pursuant to Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies Section 16-50j-73. Such
-noﬁceshalincbdenﬂnelevmtinfomﬁmregmdingﬂ:epmpomdchmgewi&mu]sﬁvewmstmc _
modeEngofndioﬁnequmcycxposmatﬂmclosestpdntofmconﬂqﬂedacmsmthetowbase,copuismnt
with Fedetal CommplﬁmﬁmsComnﬁssion,OﬁneofEhgheedngandTechnology, Bulletin 65. Thank you
for your atiention and cooperation. o

e ‘The Honorable Jay Motan, Mayot, Town of Manchester
Scott A, Shanlcy, General Manager, Town of Manchester
James Davis, Zoning Enforcement Officet, Town of Manchester




